
01.03.2024

State Firm Name Contact at Firm City Area of Practice Phone Number E-Mail Address

AK Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Anchorage EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

AL Adair Law Firm Brett Adair Birmingham EPL 205-908-9265 brett@adair-law.com

AL Baker Donelson Rachel Barlotta Birmingham EPL 210.277.3612 rbarlotta@bakerdonelson.com

AL Carr Allison Judson Wells Birmingham, Dothan, Florence, Mobile EPL 251-680-2490 jwells@carrallison.com

AL Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Birmingham EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

AL Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Birmingham EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

AR Littler Mendelson Eva Madison Fayetteville EPL 479.582.6102 DMBrown@littler.com

AZ Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Phoenix EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

AZ Waterkotte Mullis Moreno Garles Grant Waterkotte Tucson, Arizona EPL 520.614.0161 grant@wmmg.law

AZ Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Phoenix & Tucson EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

CA Lagasse Branch Bell & Kinkead Margi Bell San Diego EPL 858.345.5075 mbell@lbbklaw.com

CA Klinedinst Greg Garbacz Orange County EPL 714.542.1800 ggarbacz@klindinstlaw.com

CA Pettit Kohn Jen Lutz San Diego EPL 858.755.8500 jlutz@pettitkohn.com

CA Fisher Phillips 

Grace Horoupian; Nathan 

Okelberry Irvine, Los Angeles EPL

949.798.2145; 

213.330.4449

ghoroupian@fisherphillips.com; 

nokelberry@fisherphillips.com

CA Gordon Rees 

Mark Posard; Adam Sugarman, 

Mike Bruno San Francisco, Sacramento, Fresno EPL

415.875.3343; 

415.875.3360; 

415.875.3126

mposard@grsm.com; 

asugarman@grsm.com; 

mbruno@grsm.com; 

CA Cozen O'Connor Julie Van Wert Los Angeles EPL 213-892-7982 jvanwert@cozen.com

CA Littler Mendelson Jon Miller

Irvine; Fresno; Los Angeles, Sacramento, 

San Diego, San Francisco, San Jose, 

Santa Maria, Walnut Creek EPL 949.705.3015 DMBrown@littler.com

CA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland

Los Angeles, Orange County, Sacramento, 

San Diego & San Francisco EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

CO Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Denver EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

CO Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Denver EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com
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CT Melick & Porter Mike Mazurczak "Maz" Hartford; Southbury EPL 617.502.9640 maz@melicklaw.com

CT Kaufman Dolowich Reshma Khanna Westport EPL 914-989-0496 rkhanna@kaufmandolowich.com

CT Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown New Haven EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

DC Baker Donelson Jennifer Curry Washington DC EPL 410-862-1183 jcurry@bakerdonelson.com

DC Ford Harrison David Rosenberg Washington DC EPL 202.719.2012 drosenberg@fordharrison.com

DC Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Washington DC EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

DE O'Hagan Meyer Charles Meyer Wilmington EPL 804-403-7101 cmeyer@ohaganmeyer.com

FL Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Miami & Orlando EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

FL Kaufman Dolowich Bruce Liebman Ft. Lauderdale EPL 954-302-2360 bliebman@kaufmandolowich.com

FL Cole Scott Kissane Jonathan Vine West Palm Beach EPL 561.383.9203 jonathan.vine@csklegal.com

FL Lydecker LLP

Margarget Mevers                       

Richard Lydecker 

Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Boca Raton, West 

Palm Beach, Orlando, Bonita Springs, 

Jacksonville, Tampa, Tallahassee, EPL 305.416.3180 mhm@lydecker.com; rl@lydecker.com

FL Baker Donelson Dena Sokolow Tallahassee EPL 850-425-7550 dsokolow@bakerdonelson.com

FL Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Miami & Tampa EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

GA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Atlanta EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

GA Baker Donelson David Gevertz Atlanta EPL 404-221-6512 dgevertz@bakerdonelson.com

GA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Atlanta EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

IA Nyemaster Goode Brianna Long Des Moines, Ames, Cedar Rapids EPL 515-283-3190 blong@nyemaster.com

IL Laner Muchin Joe Gagliardo Chicago EPL 312.467.9800 jgagliardo@lanermuchin.com

IL Gordon Rees Brian Roth Chicago EPL 312.980.6767 broth@grsm.com

IL Fisher Phillips Craig Annunziata Chicago EPL 312.346.8061 cannunziata@fisherphillips.com

IL Wilson Elser Kim Blair Chicago EPL 312-259-2414 kimberlyblair@wilson.elser.com

IL Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Chicago EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com
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IL Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Chicago EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

IN Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Indianapolis EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

IN Reminger Andy Dorman Indianapolis/Ft. Wayne/Evansville EPL 216-430-2169 adorman@reminger.com

IN Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Indianapolis EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

KY Reminger Andy Dorman Lexington/Louisville EPL 216-430-2169 adorman@reminger.com

KY Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Lexington EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

LA Adams & Reese Liz Roussel New Orleans EPL 504.585.0445 elizabeth.roussel@arlaw.com

LA Baker Donelson Beth Liner Baton Rouge EPL 225-381-7036 bliner@bakerdonelson

LA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland New Orleans EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

MA Wilson Elser Tracy Waugh Boston EPL 781-856-1870 tracy.waugh@wilsonelser.com

MA Jackson Lewis Stephen Paterniti Boston EPL 617.637.0025 stephen.paterniti@jacksonlewis.com;

MA Melick & Porter Mike Mazurczak "Maz" Boston; Southborough; Hamilton EPL 617.502.9640 maz@melicklaw.com

MA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Boston EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

MA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Boston EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

MD Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Tysons Corner, VA EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

MD Baker Donelson Jennifer Curry Baltimore EPL 410-862-1183 jcurry@bakerdonelson.com

MD Ford Harrison David Rosenberg Baltimore EPL 202.719.2012 drosenberg@fordharrison.com

ME Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Portland EPL 207.774.6001 DMBrown@littler.com

MI Dykema Bonnie Mayfield Bloomfield Hills EPL 248.203.0851 bmayfield@dykema.com

MI Starr Butler Alexopoulous & Stoner Joe Starr Southfield EPL 248.864.4934 jstarr@starrbutler.com

MI Nemeth Law Patricia Nemeth Detroit EPL 313.567.5921 nemeth@nemethlawpc.com

MI Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Detroit EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

MN Meagher Geer Debra Weiss Minneapolis EPL 612-347-9142 dweiss@meagher.com

MN Winthrop & Weinstine Laura Pfeiffer Minneapolis EPL 612-604-6685 Lpfeiffer@winthrop.com

MN Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Minneapolis EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

MO Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Kansas City & St. Louis EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

MO Sandberg Phoenix Narcisa Przulj/Clayton Kuhn                          St. Louis EPL                                

NP: 314-446-4353       

CK: 314-446-4268

nprzulj@sandbergphoenix.com  

ckuhn@sandbergphoenix.com

MO Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Kansas City & St. Louis EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com
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MS Baker Donelson Nakimuli Davis-Primer Jackson EPL 601-973-3612 ndavisprimer@bakerdonelson.com

MS Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Jackson EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

NC Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Charlotte EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

NC McAngus Gouldelock Courie Amy Jenkins

*Amy is based in South Carolina but 

admitted to practice in North Carolina 

where the firm has several offices * EPL 843.576.2917 Amy.Jenkins@mgclaw.com

NC Baker Donelson Randy Patterson Knoxville EPL 865-549-7256 rpatterson@bakerdonelson.com

NC Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Charlotte & Raleigh EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

NH Melick & Porter Mike Mazurczak "Maz" Manchester EPL 617.502.9640 maz@melicklaw.com

NJ Genova Burns Harris Freier; John Petrella Newark EPL

973.230.2079; 

973.535.7108

hfreier@genovaburns.com; 

jpetrella@genovaburns.com

NJ Paduano & Weintraub Meredith Cavallaro EPL 212-554-3321 mc@pwlawyers.com

NJ Carmagnola Ritardi Dom Carmagnola Morristown EPL 973.267.4445

NJ Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Morristown EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

NM Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Albuquerque EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

NV Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Las Vegas & Reno EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

NV King Durham Matthew Durham Las Vegas EPL 702.833.1103 mdurham@kingdurham.com

NV Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Las Vegas EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

NY Jackson Lewis Wendy Melk New York EPL 212.545.4000 wendy.mellk@jacksonlewis.com

NY Traub Lieberman Hillary Raimondi Hawthorne EPL 914-586-7061 hraimondi@tlsslaw.com

NY Paduano & Weintraub Meredith Cavallaro New York EPL 212-554-3321 mc@pwlawyers.com

NY Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland New York EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

OH Reminger Andrew Dorman

Cleveland/Columbus/Cincinnati/Akron/San

dusky/Toledo EPL 216-430-2169 adorman@reminger.com

OH Janik LLP

Steve Janik, Audrey Bentz, 

Crystal Maluchnik Cleveland EPL 440.740.3099

steven.janik@janiklaw.com; 

audrey.bentz@janiklaw.com; 

crystal.maluchnik@janiklaw.com; 

OH McDonald Hopkins Bill O'Neill Cleveland EPL 216.348.5755 woneill@mcdonaldhopkins.com

OH Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Cleveland & Columbus EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

OH Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Cleveland EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

OK Collins, Zorn & Wagner Michael Carr Tulsa, Oklahoma City EPL 405.524.2070 MLC@czwlaw.com

OK Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Oklahoma City EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

OR Gordon Rees Dave Silke Portland EPL 206.695.5112 dsilke@grsm.com
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OR Jenson Morse Baker Laura Morse Seattle EPL 206.682.1678 laura.morse@jmblawyers.com

OR Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Portland EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

PA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Pittsburgh EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

PA Jackson Lewis Eileen Keefe Philadelphia EPL 267.319.7802 Eileen.Keefe@jacksonlewis.com

PA Ward Law Jennifer Ward Philadelphia EPL 215.647.6601 jward@thewardlaw.com

PA Marshall Dennehy Patricia Monahan Pittsburgh EPL 412.803.1151 pamonahan@mdwcg.com

PA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Philadelphia & Pittsburgh EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

PA Wilson Elser Wendy Testa Philadelphia EPL 610-331-4487 wendy.testa@wilsonelser.com

PA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Philadelphia EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

PR Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown San Juan EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

RI Melick & Porter Mike Mazurczak "Maz" Providence EPL 617.502.9640 maz@melicklaw.com

RI Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Providence EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

SC McAngus Gouldelock Courie Amy Jenkins

Charleston, Columbia, Florence, 

Greenville & Myrtle Beach EPL 843.576.2917 Amy.Jenkins@mgclaw.com

SC Constangy Brooks & Smith Cara Crotty Columbia EPL 803.256.3200

SC Baker Donelson Brent Young Johnson City EPL 423.928.0181 byoung@bakerdonelson.com

SC Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Charleston, Columbia & Greenville EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

TN Adams & Reese Margaret Myers Nashville EPL 615-259-1009 margaret.myers@arlaw.com

TN Baker Donelson Meg Sutton Nashville EPL 615-726-5614 msutton@bakerdonelson.com

TN Baker Donelson Chelsea Hayes/Chad Wallace Johnson City EPL

423.975.7663/423.92

8.0181

chayes@bakerdonelson.com/cwallace@

bakerdonelson.com

TN Baker Donelson Zachary Busey Memphis EPL 901-577-8164 zbusey@bakerdonelson.com

TN Baker Donelson Mark Baugh Nashville EPL 615-726-5760 mbaugh@bakerdonelson.com

TN Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Memphis & Nashville EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

TN Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Memphis & Nashville EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

TX Jackson Lewis 

Danielle Alexis Matthews; Paul 

Hash Dallas EPL 214.520.2400

Danielle.Matthews@jacksonlewis.com; 

Paul.Hash@jacksonlewis.com; 

TX Norton Rose Fulbright Mario Barrera Austin, Dallas, San Antonio & Houston EPL 210.270.7425 mario.barrera@nortonrosefulbright.com
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TX Wilson Elser Linda Willis Houston EPL 713.353.2022 Linda.Wills@wilsonelser.com

TX Baker Donelson Jennifer Anderson Houston EPL 713-650-9700 janderson@bakerdonelson.com

TX Thompson Coe Barry Moskowitz Dallas EPL 214-871-8275 bmoscowitz@thompsoncoe.com

TX Littler Mendelson Dallas & Houston EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

TX Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Dallas & Houston EPL 314.802.3953

TX Ogletree Deakins Letty Aguilar Austin & San Antonio EPL 210.277.3612 Leticia.aguilar@ogletree.com

UT Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Salt Lake City EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

VA O'Hagan Meyer Charles Meyer Richmond EPL 804.403.7101 cmeyer@ohaganmeyer.com

VA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Richmond EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

VA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Tysons Corner EPL 703.442.8425 DMBrown@littler.com

VI Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland St. Thomas EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

WA Jenson Morse Baker Laura Morse Seattle EPL 206.682.1678 laura.morse@jmblawyers.com

WA Gordon Rees Dave Silke Seattle & Spokane EPL 206.695.5112 dsilke@grsm.com

WA Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Seattle EPL 314.802.3953 burton.garland@ogletree.com

WA Littler Mendelson Dennis Brown Seattle EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

WI Littler Mendelson Jennifer Ciralsky Milwaukee EPL 408-795-3468 DMBrown@littler.com

WV Steptoe & Johnson

David Morrison and Bryan 

Cokeley Bridgeport, Charleston EPL

304.933.8113; 

304.353.8116

david.morrison@steptoe-johnson.com; 

bryan.cokeley@steptoe-johnson.com

WI Ogletree Deakins Burton Garland Milwaukee EPL
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